47 Victoria. | 15th—16ih April. 437

10. Resolved, That & sum not exceeding Twenty-eight thousand three hundred
and fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in con-
nection with Public Buildings, Quebec, viz.: Montreal Custom House, $600; Chicou-
timi Marine Hospital—Additional amount required for ice house, stable and shed,
8900; St. Vincent de Paul Penitentiary—Additional amount required, $14,200; Queen’s
Wharf Buildings, $600; Quebec Dominion Buildings—Improvements, &c. (revote),
82,400; Montreal Drill Shed—Additional amount required to cover cost of demolish-
ing, &c., walls of Armories, &c., condemned by City Inspector of Buildings, $2.000;
Assistant Receiver-General's Office, Montreal—Now safe, $2,650; Montreal Post Office
—Alterations and improvements, $5,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

11, Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Forty-two thousand five hundred and forty
dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection
with Public Buildings, Ontario, viz.:— Toronto Custom House, $1,600; Toronto Post
Office, $1,650; London Custom House—ZEnlargement of building, $10,000 ; G'ananogque,
Custom House, &c.—Additional amount required to complete, $2,000; Prescott—Post
Office,Custom House, &c., $3,000; Ottawa Geological Museum, $3,500; Guelph Custom
House, &c.—Alterations, repairs, &c., $1,000; Ottawa Post Office—Improvements and
repairs, $3,000; St. Catharines—Post Office, &c.—To complete, $2,200; Kingston Post
Office— Heating apparatus, &c., $3,500; Belleville—Post Office, Custom House, &c.—To
complete, $2,200; Sarnia Immigrant Station, $1,050 ; Toronto Post Office—Fittings,
&e., $1,800; Zoronto Tmmigrant Station, $420; Hamilton Immigrant Station, $620,
for the year ending 38th June, 1885.

12." Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Fifty thousand three hundred dollars be
%ranted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Public

uildings, Manitoba : Winnipeg Custom House— Repairs, &c., $1,000; Manitoba Peni-
tentiary, $40,000; Winnipey Drill Shed, $8,000; Brandon Immigrant Station,
$1,000; Winnipeg Immigrant Station, $300, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

13. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Three hundred and fifty dollars be

gran_ted to Her Majesty, to defray expenses connected with Qu'Appelle Immigrant
tation, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

14. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand five hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses connected with Public
Buildings, Ottawa: Renewals, $3,500 ; Telephonic Service—Additional amount
required for maintenance, $2,000, for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

1. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-two thousand six hundred dol-
lars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with
Harbours and Rivers, Nova Scotia :— Petite Rividre, $5,000; Five Islands, $2,500;
Ogilvie Wharf, $3,000; Tusket Wedge, $850; Mabou, $1,500; Digby Pier, $1,500;
Port Greville, $4,000; Tracadie, $2,750; Margaretville, $1,500, for the year ending
30th June, 1885.

16. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Nineteen thousand dollars be granted to
Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection with Harbours and
Rivers, Prince Edward Island :—Tignish, $4,000; St. Peter's Bay (revote of lapsed
amount), $3,000; Ordinary and extraordinary repairs to breakwaters, piers, &o., ac-
quired from Local Government, Prince Edward Island, in 1884, $12,000, for the year
ending 30th June, 1885, .

17. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Five thousand four hundred dollars be
granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in counection with Har-
bours and Rivers, New Brunswick :— West Isles, $600; Richibucto, $3,300; Caraquet,
$500 ; Improvement of River St. Jokn, between Bear Island and Fredericton, $1,000,
for the year ending 30th June, 1885.

18. Resolved, That a sum not exceeding Twenty-eight thousand seven hundred and
fifty dollars be granted to Her Majesty, to defray the following expenses in connection
with Harbours and Rivers, Quebec, viz. :—Chateau Richer, $3,000; Riviore Noire,
$1,000; Rividre Bras, St. Nicholas, $1,200; Ste. Anne de la Pocatiére, $3.400; New
Carlisle—To complote, $4,000; St, Alphonse de Bagotvilie—To complete, $3,500; Zrois



